
TAP Las Vegas (87)

9-BALL WEDNESDAY PHOENIX GRIFFS DIV

FALL 2025 (35693)

Next Shoot Date: 12/24/2025
Session Team Totals Through 12/17/2025

Generated: 12/20/2025

Most Recent Results
Team ID Team Name Won Lost Wins Losses Shoot Date

341923 9 BAD ENGLISH 46 29 3 2 12/17/2025

341925 9 MAGIC 8 BALLS 40 35 3 2 12/17/2025

341950 9 STR8 DROPPIN' EM 39 36 2 3 12/17/2025

341927 9 WILD CARDS 38 37 2 3 12/17/2025

341951 9 CUE THE DRAMA 32 43 3 2 12/17/2025

Team Name: 9 BAD ENGLISH Team ID: 341923
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

328342 7 ROBERT JOHNSON 39 27 5 3 8 09/11/2026

286985 4 TOM KOZLOWSKI 34 27 7 3 10 09/17/2026

292501 4 ERIC MORIN 33 23 7 3 10 05/12/2026

213003 5 NOEL (IGY) IGNACIO 30 29 3 6 9 08/21/2026

309588 5 TERRY GOLLIHER 29 9 5 2 7 08/14/2027

321160 4 RAYMOND SITTEN 27 17 6 4 10 09/05/2026

328343 4 RACHEL JOHNSON 15 12 3 2 5 09/11/2026

215013 4 MIKE ALEGRIA 4 3 1 0 1 06/28/2026

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 9 6 15

Team Name: 9 MAGIC 8 BALLS Team ID: 341925
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

252062 5 SHANNON HUGHES 44 32 6 5 11 12/20/2025

237229 7 JIMMY DE SOUSA CABRAL 36 14 5 1 6 08/28/2026

332339 3 TRACEY CORDARO 29 27 6 5 11 05/01/2026

312940 3 DINA DE SOUSA CABRAL 19 17 5 3 8 05/11/2026

255782 3 LILY DAVIS 17 14 4 3 7 09/28/2026

327712 4 FRED KIZU 17 18 3 2 5 08/21/2026

320528 2 TIMOTHY REYNOLDS 8 27 2 6 8 08/17/2026

112355 2 LYNN ARMSTRONG 2 16 0 4 4 01/07/2026

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 9 6 15

1st

2nd

3rd

WC



Team Name: 9 STR8 DROPPIN' EM Team ID: 341950
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

300110 5 BILL YEAGER 32 32 5 4 9 09/17/2026

325129 4 PAUL SAKALA 23 15 5 2 7 07/14/2026

239016 4 GROVER GRAY 20 21 3 4 7 12/06/2025

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 20 26 12 11 23

297339 3 CHRIS ABNEY 19 21 6 3 9 05/07/2026

336219 5 ZHENG CHU 18 18 2 3 5 10/15/2026

335923 3 CHRISTINA MOTA 16 28 3 6 9 10/01/2026

208795 3 DAVID HANSON 11 17 3 3 6 10/28/2026

Team Name: 9 WILD CARDS Team ID: 341927
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

211032 4 JOE WORTHAM, SR. 28 24 6 3 9 05/24/2026

325135 4 ED PALUMBO 23 28 4 4 8 04/19/2026

284424 4 THOMAS TRATTLER 22 27 3 5 8 11/21/2026

308248 3 MICHAEL HUGH 20 30 5 6 11 09/20/2026

311445 3 MIKE BACON 16 18 3 4 7 04/04/2026

276802 3 GREG CLEMENSEN 11 13 3 2 5 09/05/2026

193662 2 RON SCHIPPERT 10 9 4 2 6 09/16/2026

199853 3 DIANNE SCHIPPERT 8 21 1 5 6 09/16/2026

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 0 0 9 6 15

Team Name: 9 CUE THE DRAMA Team ID: 341951
Player ID H/C Player Name Games

Won
Games
Lost

Matches
Won

Matches
Lost

Played Renewal Due
Date

334697 4 GIOVANNI JOSEPH 35 29 6 6 12 08/22/2026

319735 5 JOEL (JOBI) MEDINA 30 26 4 3 7 10/03/2026

221599 6 ROBERT DORAL 24 15 2 3 5 10/26/2026

286824 4 DIANE MEISNER 21 37 4 7 11 11/23/2026

327659 3 STEPHEN HOUSTON 15 10 4 3 7 08/20/2027

295515 5 ED SCHADEWALD 14 28 1 6 7 09/15/2026

0 0 OPEN PLAYER 12 22 10 12 22

312975 4 JOSHUA HOPKINS 8 12 1 3 4 08/18/2026

Most Valuable Players

* Players in the MVP section must have played a minimum of 8 matches in the current session to
be listed in their respective handicap group.



* The H Factor is the sum of the handicaps of the opponents that a player has beat.

* MVP program formula: H Factor + Match Win %= MVP#

6-7 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

328342 ROBERT JOHNSON 7 59.09% 5 8 20 62.50% 82.50

4-5 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

292501 ERIC MORIN 4 58.93% 7 10 28 70.00% 98.00

286985 TOM KOZLOWSKI 4 55.74% 7 10 26 70.00% 96.00

211032 JOE WORTHAM, SR. 4 53.85% 6 9 27 66.67% 93.67

252062 SHANNON HUGHES 5 57.89% 6 11 27 54.55% 81.55

321160 RAYMOND SITTEN 4 61.36% 6 10 20 60.00% 80.00

300110 BILL YEAGER 5 50.00% 5 9 23 55.56% 78.56

325135 ED PALUMBO 4 45.10% 4 8 18 50.00% 68.00

334697 GIOVANNI JOSEPH 4 54.69% 6 12 17 50.00% 67.00

284424 THOMAS TRATTLER 4 44.90% 3 8 13 37.50% 50.50

286824 DIANE MEISNER 4 36.21% 4 11 14 36.36% 50.36

213003 NOEL (IGY) IGNACIO 5 50.85% 3 9 14 33.33% 47.33

2-3 Handicap MVPs
Player ID Player Name H/C Game

Winning
Pct.

Matches
Won

Matches
Played

H Factor Match
Winning

Pct.

MVP #

297339 CHRIS ABNEY 3 47.50% 6 9 20 66.67% 86.67

312940 DINA DE SOUSA CABRAL 3 52.78% 5 8 17 62.50% 79.50

332339 TRACEY CORDARO 3 51.79% 6 11 24 54.55% 78.55

308248 MICHAEL HUGH 3 40.00% 5 11 15 45.45% 60.45

335923 CHRISTINA MOTA 3 36.36% 3 9 11 33.33% 44.33

320528 TIMOTHY REYNOLDS 2 22.86% 2 8 8 25.00% 33.00

MVP

MVP

MVP


